
    UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

 
 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
CE/221/10/2024                                                                                                           15.10.2024    

           NOTIFICATION          

Sub: Rescheduling of Examinations - reg. 
            

      It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the following examinations 
originally scheduled from 10-10-2024 to 18-10-2024 have been rescheduled as follows 

 

Sl.No 

 

Name of Examination 

 

 

 

Original Date Rescheduled 

Date 

1 
Second Semester M.A/M.Sc./M.Com./MSW/MMCJ/ 

MAHRM Degree Examination, September 2024 

 

10-10-2024 

 

21-10-2024 

 

14-10-2024 

 

23-10-2024 

 

16-10-2024 

 

25-10-2024 

 

18-10-2024 

 

28-10-2024 

2 

Second Semester MBA Degree Examination Full Time 

(including UIM)/Travel & Tourism (2020 Scheme) / 

Disaster management (2023 Scheme)), September 

2024 

 

11-10-2024 

 

22-10-2024 

 

14-10-2024 

 

24-10-2024 

3 

Fourth Semester MBA (Regular - 2022 Admission and 

Supplementary -2021 Admission) - Full Time (Travel 

& Tourism) Degree Examination, October 2024 

 

16-10-2024 

 

20-11-2024 

 

18-10-2024 

 

22-11-2024 

4 
Sixth Semester Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) Degree 

Examination, September 2024 

 

 

18-10-2024 

 

 

23-10-2024 

5 

Combined First Semester and Second Semester 

B.Arch (2013 Scheme - Supplementary) Degree 

Examination, June 2024 

 

14-10-2024 

 

22-10-2024 

 

17-10-2024 

 

24-10-2024 

6 
Fourth Semester B.Arch (2013 Scheme - 

Supplementary) Degree Examination, June 2024 

 

10-10-2024 

 

25-10-2024 

 

15-10-2024 

 

29-10-2024 

 

18-10-2024 

 

01-11-2024 

7 
Fifth Semester B.Arch (2013 Scheme - 

Supplementary) Degree Examination, June 2024 

 

11-10-2024 

 

28-10-2024 

 

16-10-2024 

 

30-10-2024 

Thiruvananthapuram 

PIN 695034 

Ph: 0471-2305946 

Fax : 0471-2307706 

E-mail :ku.controller@keralauniversity.ac.in 



8 

Tenth Semester Five Year MBA (Integrated) (Regular, 

Supplementary and Mercy Chance) Degree 

Examination, October 2024 

 

11-10-2024 

 

21-10-2024 

 

14-10-2024 

 

23-10-2024 

 

16-10-2024 

 

25-10-2024 

9 
Eighth Semester BFA (Hearing Impaired) (Mercy 

Chance) Degree Examination, August 2024  

 

 

14-10-2024 

 

 

21-10-2024 

10 
M.A./M.Sc./M.Com – Final (SDE –Mercy Chance - 

Annual Scheme) Degree Examination, February 2024 

 

14-10-2024 

 

21-10-2024 

 

16-10-2024 

 

23-10-2024 

 

18-10-2024 

 

25-10-2024 

11 

FourthSemester (5 year) LL.B Degree 

Examination (Mercy Chance - 2002 Scheme  - 

Prior to 2011 Admission), August 2024 

 

 

11-10-2024 

 

 

21-10-2024 

12 

Fourth Semester BA/B.Sc Computer Science/B.Sc 

Mathematics/B.Com/BCA/BBA (SDE) Regular, 

Improvement, Supplementary  & Mercy Chance 

Degree Examination, September 2024 

 

15-10-2024 

 

25-10-2024 

 

17-10-2024 

 

28-10-2024 

 

18-10-2024 

 

29-10-2024 

13 

Third Semester M.A./M.Sc./ M.Com. Degree 

Examination (SDE – Regular, Supplementary  and 

Mercy Chance, October 2024 

(Third Semester all Examinations rescheduled) 

 

15-10-2024 

 

21-10-2024 

 

17-10-2024 

 

23-10-2024 

 

21-10-2024 

 

25-10-2024 

 

24-10-2024 

 

28-10-2024 

 

28-10-2024 

 

30-10-2024 

 

No change in the Examination centres and Timings. 
 

      

                                    Sd/- 

 

Controller of Examinations 
 

Copy to,  

1. The P.R.O./Reception Officer. 

2. The Principals/Chief Superintendents 

3. P.S to V.C./P.V.C. 

4. P.A. to C.E / Registrar / F.O. 

5. J.R Exams./D.R - Exams/A.R Exams  

6. Tabulation Section/ M&C Section/EB Section 

7. C.D. Unit/AR QPR. 

8. Stock File & File Copy 

 

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight


