UNIVERSITY OF KERALA OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS





Thiruvananthapuram PIN 695034 Ph: 0471-2305946 Fax : 0471-2307706

E-mail :ku.controller@keralauniversity.ac.in

CE/221/10/2024

15.10.2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Rescheduling of Examinations - reg.

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the following examinations originally scheduled from 10-10-2024 to 18-10-2024 have been rescheduled as follows

Sl.No	Name of Examination	Original Date	Rescheduled Date
1	Second Semester M.A/M.Sc./M.Com./MSW/MMCJ/ MAHRM Degree Examination, September 2024	10-10-2024	21-10-2024
		14-10-2024	23-10-2024
		16-10-2024	25-10-2024
		18-10-2024	28-10-2024
2	Second Semester MBA Degree Examination Full Time (including UIM)/Travel & Tourism (2020 Scheme) / Disaster management (2023 Scheme)), September 2024	11-10-2024	22-10-2024
		14-10-2024	24-10-2024
3	Fourth Semester MBA (Regular - 2022 Admission and Supplementary -2021 Admission) - Full Time (Travel & Tourism) Degree Examination, October 2024	16-10-2024	20-11-2024
0		18-10-2024	22-11-2024
4	Sixth Semester Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) Degree Examination, September 2024	18-10-2024	23-10-2024
5	Combined First Semester and Second Semester B.Arch (2013 Scheme - Supplementary) Degree Examination, June 2024	14-10-2024	22-10-2024
		17-10-2024	24-10-2024
6	Fourth Semester B.Arch (2013 Scheme - Supplementary) Degree Examination, June 2024	10-10-2024	25-10-2024
		15-10-2024	29-10-2024
		18-10-2024	01-11-2024
7	Fifth Semester B.Arch (2013 Scheme - Supplementary) Degree Examination, June 2024	11-10-2024	28-10-2024
		16-10-2024	30-10-2024

8	Tenth Semester Five Year MBA (Integrated) (Regular, Supplementary and Mercy Chance) Degree Examination, October 2024	11 10 0004	01 10 0004
		11-10-2024	21-10-2024
		14-10-2024	23-10-2024
		16-10-2024	25-10-2024
9	Eighth Semester BFA (Hearing Impaired) (Mercy Chance) Degree Examination, August 2024	14-10-2024	21-10-2024
10		14-10-2024	21-10-2024
	M.A./M.Sc./M.Com – Final (SDE –Mercy Chance -		
	Annual Scheme) Degree Examination, February 2024	16-10-2024	23-10-2024
		18-10-2024	25-10-2024
11	FourthSemester (5 year) LL.B Degree Examination (Mercy Chance - 2002 Scheme - Prior to 2011 Admission), August 2024	11-10-2024	21-10-2024
12	Fourth Semester BA/B.Sc Computer Science/B.Sc Mathematics/B.Com/BCA/BBA (SDE) Regular, Improvement, Supplementary & Mercy Chance Degree Examination, September 2024	15-10-2024	25-10-2024
		17-10-2024	28-10-2024
		18-10-2024	29-10-2024
13	Third Semester M.A./M.Sc./ M.Com. Degree Examination (SDE – Regular, Supplementary and Mercy Chance, October 2024 (Third Semester all Examinations rescheduled)	15-10-2024	21-10-2024
		17-10-2024	23-10-2024
		21-10-2024	25-10-2024
		24-10-2024	28-10-2024
		28-10-2024	30-10-2024

No change in the Examination centres and Timings.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations

Copy to,

- 1. The P.R.O./Reception Officer.
- 2. The Principals/Chief Superintendents
- $3. \quad \mathrm{P.S} \text{ to V.C./P.V.C.}$
- 4. P.A. to C.E / Registrar / F.O.
- 5. J.R Exams./D.R Exams/A.R Exams
- $6. \quad \textbf{Tabulation Section}/\,\mathrm{M\&C Section}/\mathrm{EB Section}$
- 7. C.D. Unit/AR QPR.
- $8. \quad {\rm Stock \ File \ \& \ File \ Copy}$